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12
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3
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4

3

0

4

2

国内
Japan

0 1 1 2 5
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7 5 2 5 23
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5
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0
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Japan

7
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1

4

0

3

0

1
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4

1

2

5
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3

1

4

4

22

4 19

0

2

8

21

2

11

36
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・問題用紙拡大  Large print test papers
・解答用紙拡大  Large print answer sheets
・試験時間の延長 
・問題用紙への解答　Answers written in test papers

 Extended test time

・拡大鏡の使用  Use of magnifying glasses
・別室受験  Separate testing room

・聴解試験の免除  Listening section exempted

聴解科目
免除者

Exemption
 from

listening
section

難聴
Hard of
hearing

合計
Total

・解答用紙拡大　Large print answer sheets
  

・試験時間の延長  Extended test time
 

・アシスタントの同席　Presence of assistant
  

・特別会場受験  Special test site
 

・別室受験  Separate testing room
 

 

発達障害(LD/ADHD等）

LD/ADHD

・問題用紙拡大  Large print test papers
試験時間の延長　Extended test time 

   

・アシスタントの同席　Presence of assistant
・

・

拡大読書器の使用　Use of closed circuit TV

・

可動の机・椅子の教室 
・医療器具の使用　Use of medical device

・別室受験　Separate testing room
Testing room with moveable desks and chairs

受験者数（人）
Number of examinees

運動障害
Physical disability

主な特別措置の内容
Specific arrangements

障害の内容
Type of disability

国内／海外
Japan ／

Overseas

視覚障害
 Visual

disability

・ヘッドフォン、補聴器の使用  Use of headphones and hearing aids
・スピーカー前の座席  Seat positioned in front of audio speakers
・別室受験  Separate testing room

弱視
Low vision

全盲
Blind

・点字による出題、解答
  Test papers and answer sheets inprovided braille
・試験時間当たりの触読文字数の調整
  Adjustment of the number of braille chracters per test hour
・別室受験  Separate testing room

聴覚障害
Hearing
disability

・問題用紙拡大  Large print test papers
・解答用紙拡大  Large print answer sheets
・試験時間の延長  Extended test time
・問題用紙への解答　Answers written in test papers    
・ヘッドフォンの使用  Use of headphones 
・別室受験  Separate testing room

その他
Other

3.　受験上の特別措置　Special Testing Arrangements for People with Disabilities

　　障害のある受験者について、受験上の特別措置を行いました。

　　Special testing arrangements were provided for people having documented disabilities.


